TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596634

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Cricut, Inc. | | 09/04/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 3 Park Plaza, Suite 900 |
| City: | Irvine |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92614 |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5522507 | BRIGHTPAD |
| Registration Number: | 3326119 | CRICUT |
| Registration Number: | 4772594 | CRICUT |
| Registration Number: | 5701019 | CRICUT EASYPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 4549142 | CRICUT EXPLORE |
| Registration Number: | 5947217 | CRICUT EXPLORE ONE |
| Registration Number: | 5947218 | CRICUT EXPLORE AIR |
| Serial Number: | 88795247 | CRICUT JOY |
| Serial Number: | 87550733 | CRICUT MAKER |
| Registration Number: | 3415985 | CUTTLEBUG |
| Registration Number: | 4655404 | CUT SMART |
| Registration Number: | 4679186 | С |
| Registration Number: | 4633392 | DESIGN SPACE |
| Registration Number: | 3058156 | KNIFTY KNITTER |
| Registration Number: | 4584469 | SMART SET |
| Registration Number: | 2879616 | TERRIFICALLY TACKY TAPE |
| Serial Number: | 88715017 | EASYPRESS |
| Serial Number: | 88228157 | INFUSIBLE INK |
| Serial Number: | 88591171 | TOGETHER WE MAKE |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0438**

900568568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 066397-0721 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer C. Evans |
| SIGNATURE: | /JCE/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/09/2020 |

Total Attachments: 12

source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page9.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page11.tif

source=Cricut - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page12.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") is made as of September 4, 2020, by and between **CRICUT**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.**, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantor, the Administrative Agent, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and the Lenders party thereto, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Loan Parties shall have executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Confirmatory Grant in order to record the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, a security interest (referred to in this Confirmatory Grant as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and IP Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
 - (b) all renewals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing:

1

DB1/ 115671378.3

- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each IP License with respect to Trademarks; and
- (d) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of the foregoing, and any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any IP License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any IP License with respect to Trademarks.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Confirmatory Grant secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantor to the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Confirmatory Grant is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Confirmatory Grant and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- Trademarks or become entitled to the benefit of any Trademark for any renewal or extension of any existing Trademark, the provisions of this Confirmatory Grant shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Confirmatory Grant by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify or supplement this Confirmatory Grant or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties and separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Confirmatory Grant by telefacsimile or other electronic transmission (including by .pdf attachment via electronic mail or electronic signature) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Confirmatory Grant. Electronic signature means any electronic sound, symbol, or process attached to or logically associated with a record and executed and adopted by a party with the intent to sign such record, including facsimile or email electronic signatures pursuant to the New York Electronic Signatures and Records Act (N.Y. State Tech. §§ 301-309) as amended from time to time or as provided under the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted by the State of New York. This Confirmatory Grant is a Loan Document.
- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW.</u> THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE

DB1/ 115671378.3

LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

8. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, JURY TRIAL WAIVER AND THE OTHER MATTERS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 8.17 AND 8.18 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow.]

3

DB1/ 115671378.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

CRICUT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Martin F. Petersen Title: Chief Financial Officer

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Rebecca Martin Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0444

SCHEDULE I to CONFIRMATORY GRANT

Trademark Registrations

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Reg. No. | Reg. | Record Owner |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| | UNITED | | Date | |
| BRIGHTPAD | STATES | 5,522,507 | 7/24/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT | NORWAY | 233262 | 6/14/2006 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CRICUT | TAIWAN | 1220110 | 7/16/2006 | Inc. |
| CRICUT | BRAZIL | 915799880 | 7/30/2019 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT | BRAZIL | 915799910 | 7/30/2019 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT | EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD) | 4714441 | 10/3/2006 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CKICUI | KCD) | 4/14441 | 10/3/2000 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CRICUT | JAPAN | 5002166 | 11/10/2006 | Inc. |
| Cideor | 37117111 | 3002100 | 11/10/2000 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CRICUT | AUSTRALIA | 1081663 | 2/8/2007 | Inc. |
| CRICUT | NEW ZEALAND | 737396 | 3/15/2007 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CRICUT | UNITED STATES | 3,326,119 | 10/30/2007 | Cricut, Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CRICUT | CANADA | TMA714271 | 5/13/2008 | Inc. |
| CRICUT | SOUTH AFRICA | 2005/22316 | 3/23/2009 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CRICUT | SOUTH AFRICA | 2005/22317 | 3/23/2009 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CRICUT & Design | UNITED STATES | 4,772,594 | 7/14/2015 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT & Design | NORWAY | 233261 | 6/14/2006 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CRICUT & Design | CANADA | TMA714270 | 5/13/2008 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CDICIE CAVE | CITAL | 0.402.550 | # 10 0 10 0 T S | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CRICUT CAKE | CHINA | 8493668 | 7/28/2011 | Inc. |
| CRICUT CAKE | CHINA | 8493667 | 7/28/2011 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CRICUT CAKE | CHINA | 8493666 | 7/28/2011 | Inc. |
| CRICUT CAKE | CHINA | 8493665 | 11/7/2011 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |

 $107915787.2\ 0049558\hbox{-}00004$

| CRICUT CAKE CANADA TMA824312 5/17/2012 Inc. CRICUT CRAFT ROOM CANADA TMA850920 5/14/2013 Inc. CRICUT CREATE CANADA TMA735 433 3/2/2009 Inc. | Novelty, |
|---|---|
| CRICUT CRAFT ROOM CANADA TMA850920 5/14/2013 Provo Craft & I Provo Craft & I Provo Craft & I | Novelty, |
| ROOM CANADA TMA850920 5/14/2013 Inc. Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty, |
| Provo Craft & 1 | |
| | |
| | T 1. |
| 0111001 011111111 111111111111111111111 | |
| Provo Craft & I | Novelty, |
| CRICUT CREATE CHINA 6526158 3/28/2010 Inc. Provo Craft & 1 | Novaltu |
| CRICUT CREATE CHINA 6526157 4/21/2010 Inc. | Novelty, |
| | Novelty |
| CRICUT Provo Craft & DESIGNSTUDIO CANADA TMA744741 8/6/2009 Inc. | NOVERTY, |
| CRICUT Provo Craft & 1 | Vovelty |
| DESIGNSTUDIO CHINA 6799443 3/7/2011 Inc. | 10,010, |
| CRICUT UNITED | |
| EASYPRESS STATES 5,701,019 3/19/2019 Cricut, In | c. |
| UNITED | |
| CRICUT EXPLORE STATES 4,549,142 6/10/2014 Cricut, In | ıc. |
| CRICUT EXPLORE UNITED ONE STATES 5,947,217 12/31/2019 Cricut, In | |
| CRICUT EXPLORE UNITED | |
| AIR STATES 5,947,218 12/31/2019 Cricut, In | ıc. |
| CRICUT Provo Craft & 1 | |
| EXPRESSION CANADA TMA744742 8/6/2009 Inc. | - |
| CRICUT Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty, |
| EXPRESSION CHINA 6799442 4/14/2010 Inc. | |
| NEW Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty, |
| CRICUT IMAGINE ZEALAND 827524 7/20/2010 Inc. | |
| EUROPEAN Provo Craft & NUNION | Novelty, |
| UNION Inc. | |
| CRICUT IMAGINE RCD) 009259382 3/1/2011 | |
| Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty, |
| CRICUT IMAGINE CHINA 8497631 7/28/2011 Inc. | |
| Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty, |
| CRICUT IMAGINE CHINA 8497630 8/7/2011 Inc. | |
| Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty, |
| CRICUT IMAGINE CHINA 8497632 11/14/2011 Inc. | |
| Provo Craft & I | Novelty, |
| CRICUT IMAGINE AUSTRALIA 1373495 5/31/2012 Inc. | T 1. |
| Provo Craft & I | Novelty, |
| CRICUT IMAGINE CANADA TMA856205 7/25/2013 Inc. | _ |
| UNITED CRICUT JOY STATES 88795247 2/12/2020 Cricut, In | C. |
| Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty |
| CRICUT JUKEBOX CANADA TMA735,463 3/2/2009 Inc. | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| Provo Craft & 1 | Novelty. |
| CRICUT JUKEBOX CHINA 6527841 3/28/2010 Inc. | |

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Reg. No. Reg. Date | | Record Owner |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|------------|--|
| CRICUT JUKEBOX | CHINA | 6527840 | 4/14/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CRICUT MAKER | UNITED STATES | 87/550,733 | 9/11/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT MAKER | AUSTRALIA | 1904419 | 2/2/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT MAKER | MEXICO | 1878293 | 4/26/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT MAKER | EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD) | 017765132 | 5/30/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT MAKER | NEW ZEALAND | 1086074 | 8/3/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT with C Design | UNITED STATES | 4,772,594 | 7/14/2015 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CUTTLEBUG | AUSTRALIA EUROPEAN | 1134547 | 2/22/2007 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| CUTTLEBUG | UNION (EUTM & RCD) | 5303391 | 8/16/2007 | Inc. |
| CUTTLEBUG | CANADA | 702126 | 11/30/2007 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CUTTLEBUG | UNITED STATES | 3,415,985 | 4/22/2008 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CUTTLEBUG | SOUTH KOREA | 1042512 | 6/12/2014 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| CUT SMART | UNITED STATES | 4,655,404 | 12/16/2014 | Cricut, Inc. |
| DESIGN (Cricut C) | UNITED STATES | 4,679,186 | 1/27/2015 | Cricut, Inc |
| DESIGN (Cricut Circle) | CANADA | TMA847214 | 3/28/2013 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN (CRICUT) | NORWAY | 233260 | 6/14/2006 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN (CRICUT) | CANADA | TMA714269 | 5/13/2008 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN (Pinwheel) | CANADA | TMA801,118 | 6/29/2011 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN ANYWHERE | NEW ZEALAND | 814948 | 4/29/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN ANYWHERE | CHINA | 7797002 | 3/21/2011 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN ANYWHERE | CANADA | TMA818568 | 2/28/2012 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| DESIGN SPACE | UNITED STATES | 4,633,392 | 11/1/2014 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EMBI | CHINA | 6618256 | 3/28/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Reg. No. | Reg. | Record Owner |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|------------|------------|--------------------------------------|
| | G 43.7.1.7.1 | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| GYPSY | CANADA | TMA798,963 | 6/1/2011 | Inc. |
| KNIFTY KNITTER | UNITED STATES | 3,058,156 | 2/7/2006 | Cricut, Inc |
| KNIFTY KNITTER | CANADA | TMA710661 | 4/1/2008 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| NTH DEGREE CREATIVE | CANADA | 723621 | 9/12/2008 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CANADA | TMA756091 | 12/29/2009 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764374 | 4/7/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764372 | 4/7/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764375 | 6/28/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764377 | 7/21/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764373 | 7/21/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764371 | 8/7/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764370 | 8/7/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC DESIGN (POWER) | CHINA | 6764376 | 10/28/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PC PROVO CRAFT & Design (POWER) | CANADA | TMA756092 | 12/29/2009 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PROVO CRAFT | GERMANY | 30460783.5 | 8/4/2005 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PROVO CRAFT | UNITED KINGDOM | 2379085 | 3/31/2006 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PROVO CRAFT | AUSTRALIA | 1026044 | 6/21/2006 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| PROVO CRAFT | CANADA | 704785 | 1/16/2008 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| SMART SET | UNITED STATES | 4584469 | 8/12/2014 | Cricut, Inc. Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| STAND-OUTS TERRIFICALLY | CANADA UNITED | TMA649659 | 10/4/2005 | Inc. Cricut, Inc. |
| TACKY TAPE | STATES | 2,879,616 | 8/31/2004 | , |
| TERRIFICALLY TACKY TAPE | CANADA | TMA651613 | 10/26/2005 | Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc. |
| TOGETHER WE MAKE TOGETHER WE | AUSTRALIA | 1522111 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| TOGETHER WE MAKE | BRAZIL | 1522111 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Reg. No. | Reg. | Record Owner |
|---------------------|--------------|--------------|---|------------------------|
| | | | Date | |
| TOGETHER WE | | | | |
| MAKE | CANADA | 1522111 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| TOGETHER WE | FUDODE | 1500111 | 2/24/2020 | Conincent In a |
| MAKE | EUROPE | 1522111 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| TOGETHER WE MAKE | MEXICO | 1522111 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| TOGETHER WE | NEW | 1522111 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, nic. |
| MAKE | ZEALAND | 1144078 | 2/24/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| | ZEALAND | 1144078 | 2/24/2020 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| TURN ON YOUR | CANADA | TM 4 759426 | 2/1/2010 | Inc. |
| CREATIVE BEST | CANADA | TMA758436 | 2/1/2010 | |
| MOLIDOTODM | CANTARA | TD 4.4750520 | 10/20/2000 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YOURSTORY | CANADA | TMA750530 | 10/20/2009 | Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YOURSTORY | CHINA | 6764388 | 4/14/2010 | Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CHINA | 6762544 | 3/28/2010 | Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CHINA | 6762546 | 4/7/2010 | Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CHINA | 6762545 | 4/7/2010 | Inc. |
| | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CHINA | 6762543 | 4/7/2010 | Inc. |
| 1020 | CILLUI | 0.02010 | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CHINA | 6762547 | 5/21/2010 | Inc. |
| TODO | CHIIVI | 0702547 | 3/21/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CHINA | 6762548 | 5/21/2010 | Inc. |
| 1000 | CHINA | 0702348 | 3/21/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| VIIDII | TADANT | 5227470 | 7/0/2010 | |
| YUDU | JAPAN | 5337479 | 7/9/2010 | Inc. |
| THIRT! | G 1371 D 1 | FD 5400000 | 4/10/0010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU | CANADA | TMA822079 | 4/13/2012 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | JAPAN | 5337495 | 7/9/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | CHINA | 7385329 | 8/21/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | CHINA | 7385328 | 8/21/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | CHINA | 7385312 | 10/7/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | CHINA | 7385311 | 10/7/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | CHINA | 7385327 | 11/21/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | .5355227 | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Horizontal) | CHINA | 7385330 | 12/28/2010 | Inc. |
| | CHITA | 7303330 | 12/20/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| YUDU & Design | CHINA | 7385321 | 8/21/2010 | Inc. |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | /303321 | 0/21/2010 | |
| YUDU & Design | CITILIA | 7205405 | 0/21/2010 | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385405 | 8/21/2010 | Inc. |

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Record Owner |
|---------------|--------------|----------|--------------|------------------------|
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385324 | 10/7/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385323 | 10/7/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385404 | 11/21/2010 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385322 | 2/14/2011 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385402 | 3/7/2011 | Inc. |
| YUDU & Design | | | | Provo Craft & Novelty, |
| (Vertical) | CHINA | 7385401 | 8/21/2012 | Inc. |

<u>Trademark Applications</u>

| Mark | Jurisdictio n | ITU Status | Application No. | Filing Date | Record Owner |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|
| CRICUT JOY | UNITED STATES | Pending | 88/795,247 | 2/12/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| CRICUT MAKER | CANADA | Pending | 1880953 | 2/1/2018 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | UNITED STATES | Pending | 88/715,017 | 12/4/2019 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | AUSTRALI A | Pending | 2092674 | 6/1/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | CANADA | Pending | 2031416 | 5/29/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | CHINA | Pending | 46973039 | 6/4/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | EUROPEA N UNION (EUTM & RCD) | Pending | 18248009 | 6/2/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | MALAYSIA | Pending | TM20200101 48 | 6/3/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | MEXICO | Pending | 2361820 | 6/1/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | NEW ZEALAND | Pending | 1149491 | 6/2/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| EASYPRESS | MEXICO | Pending | 2361821 | 6/1/2020 | Cricut, Inc. |
| INFUSIBLE INK | UNITED STATES | Pending | 88/228,157 | 12/13/201 8 | Cricut, Inc. |
| TOGETHER WE MAKE | UNITED STATES | Pending | 88/591,171 | 8/23/2019 | Cricut, Inc. |

107915787.2 0049558-00004

Trademark Licenses

| License Agreement | Trademark | Jurisdiction | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|---|-----------|--------------|----------|-----------|
| Disney Consumer Products, Inc. | | | | |
| Marvel Brands, LLC | | | | |
| Disney Consumer Products, Inc. (LucasFilms) | | | | |
| Sanrio, Inc. | | | | |
| Warner Bros. Consumer Products, Inc. | | | | |
| Sesame Workshop | | | | |
| Boy Scouts of America | | | | |

107915787.2 0049558-00004

RECORDED: 09/09/2020